

2017 SIDEWALKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT (PROJECT #16-0016-EN)									
BID OPENING DATE: January 19, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. AWARD DATE: February 16, 2017									
				Ajax Paving Ajax Drive Venice, FL 34275		1 North Central Florida Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 3987 Seminole, FL 33775	MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd Street North Pinellas Park, FL 33781		
ITEM									
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
New Sidewalk									
1.0	Mobilization and Site Preparation								
1.1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
1.2	Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
1.3	Demolition (5%)	LS	1	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
1.4	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
1.5	Root Pruning	LF	558	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,718.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,906.00
1.6	Sprinklers (Yard Frontage) (Section IVa)	LF	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
1.7	Sod (if needed)	SF	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
1.8	Project Sign (portable)	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
1.9	Tree Removal	EA	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00
Subtotal Mobilization and Site Preparation 1.0					\$ 238,418.00		\$ 38,090.00		\$ 107,581.00
2.0	New Sidewalk General								
2.1	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000 psi w/ fiber mesh)	SF	5983	\$ 6.50	\$ 38,889.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,915.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 27,222.65
2.2	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000psi w/fiber mesh) @ 5' Wide	SF	1380	\$ 9.15	\$ 12,627.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,245.00
2.3	6" thick concrete driveway (3000 psi w/fiber mesh reinforcing & wv	SF	735	\$ 12.60	\$ 9,261.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,042.50
2.5	ADA mat only (detectable warning surface installed on existing conc	EA	63	\$ 375.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,175.00
2.6	ADA ramps with mat FDOT 304, CR-E, CR-F, CR-L & City Index 1	EA	24	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 30,600.00
2.7	ADA ramps with modified valley gutter (See Detail)	EA	46	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 179,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 58,650.00
2.8	Remove & Construct transition curb as required (ADA ramps)	LF	142	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00
2.9	City Valley Gutter Curb	LF	115	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,185.00
Subtotal New Sidewalk 2.0					\$ 370,236.50		\$ 131,721.00		\$ 146,960.15
3.0	Paving								
3.1	1.5" FDOT Type S Asphalt	SY	1480	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,640.00
3.2	4" Crushed Conc Base	SY	1480	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,040.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 65,120.00
Subtotal Paving 3.0					\$ 59,200.00		\$ 62,160.00		\$ 91,760.00
Sub-total New Sidewalks (Items 1-3)					\$ 667,854.50		\$ 231,971.00		\$ 346,301.15
3.3	New Sidewalk Contingency 10%	LS	1		\$ 66,785.45		\$ 23,197.10		\$ 34,630.12
Total New Sidewalks					\$ 734,639.95		\$ 255,168.10		\$ 380,931.27
Repair and Replace Sidewalk									

[illegible]

2017 SIDEWALKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT (PROJECT #16-0016-EN)

BID OPENING DATE: January 19, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. AWARD DATE: February 16, 2017

[illegible]